General Description
The MAX20402/MAX20403 IC are tiny synchronous buck
converters with integrated high-side and low-side switch
es. The MAX20402/MAX20403 deliver up to 2.5A/3.5A
over a wide 3V to 36V input voltage range. Voltage quality
can be monitored by observing the PGOOD signal. These
ICs can operate in dropout by running at 99% duty cycle,
making them ideal for automotive and industrial applica

Synchronous Buck Converters
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  17
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER VOUT
(V)
MAXIMUM LOAD
CURRENT (A)
SWITCHING
FREQUENCY
SPREAD
SPECTRUM
(%)
MAX20402AFLA/VY+ 5 2.5 2.1MHz ±6
MAX20402AFLB/VY+ 3.3 2.5 2.1MHz ±6
MAX20402AFLC/VY+* 5 2.5 400kHz ±6
MAX20402AFLD/VY+* 3.3 2.5 400kHz ±6
MAX20402AFLE/VY+ Adjustable
0.8V to 12V 2.5 2.1MHz ±6
MAX20402AFLF/VY+ Adjustable
0.8V to 12V 2.5 400kHz ±6
MAX20403AFLA/VY+* 5 3.5 2.1MHz ±6
MAX20403AFLB/VY+ 3.3 3.5 2.1MHz ±6
MAX20403AFLC/VY+* 5 3.5 400kHz ±6
MAX20403AFLD/VY+* 3.3 3.5 400kHz ±6
MAX20403AFLE/VY+* Adjustable
0.8V to 12V 3.5 2.1MHz ±6
MAX20403AFLH/VY+* 3.3 3.5 3MHz ±6
* Future part—contact factory for availability.
+ Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T Denotes tape-and-reel.
/VY+ Denotes a side-wettable, automotive-qualified package.
Contact factory for options that are not included.
MAX20402/MAX20403 Automotive 36V, 2.5A/3.5A, Fully Integrated
Synchronous Buck Converters
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  18
Revision History
REVISION